
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Class 

GTP 

GTP 

FSV 

FA 

FSV 

FA 

FA 

FC 

FMaz 

F2 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

No. 

43 

01 

11 

32 

35 

86 

16 

55 

44 

1 

Name 

Chandler Briscoe 

James Blackwell 

David Rugh 

Kurt DelBene 

Jeff Gerken 

John McCoy 

Allen Nicholas 

Lawrence Hayes 

James Phoenix 

William Stull 

Make/Model 

2006 Elan DP-02 

1984 ARGO JM-16 

1982 Ralt RT5 

2002 Swift 014a 

1985 Ralt RT-5 (F/SV) 

1986 Swift DB4 

1982 Ralt RT_4 

1986 Argo JM17 

1993 Star Formula Mazda 

1975 Chevron B29 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

Total Tm 

20:00.964 

20:14.760 

20:18.933 

20:34.138 

20:36.553 

20:57.464 

21:15.234 

20:09.046 

20:13.925 

20:23.133 

Best Tm 

1:20.520 

1:22.825 

1:23.507 

1:23.690 

1:24.556 

1:26.620 

1:27.915 

1:29.393 

1:29.285 

1:26.765 

Hometown 

Spring TX 

Olalla WA 

Ridgefield WA 

Medina WA 

Liberty Lake WA 

Bellingham WA 

Prunedale CA 

Bonney Lake WA 

Marysville WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:39:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.796 

Avg. Speed 

87.680 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.520 

Best Speed 

100.596 

Best Lap by 

43 - Chandler Briscoe 

 

Pacific Northwewst Historics 

Group 5/6 - Lg Bore SR/Wings & Things 

Race #1 

Race started at 16:16:03 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2021 15:55 

 33rd Annual Pacific Northwest Historics

 July 2-4, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

GTP 

GTP 

FSV 

FA 

FA 

FA 

F2 

FMaz 

FC 

FSV 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

No. 

43 

01 

11 

32 

16 

86 

1 

44 

55 

35 

Name 

Chandler Briscoe 

James Blackwell 

David Rugh 

Kurt DelBene 

Allen Nicholas 

John McCoy 

William Stull 

James Phoenix 

Lawrence Hayes 

Jeff Gerken 

Make/Model 

2006 Elan DP-02 

1984 ARGO JM-16 

1982 Ralt RT5 

2002 Swift 014a 

1982 Ralt RT_4 

1986 Swift DB4 

1975 Chevron B29 

1993 Star Formula Mazda 

1986 Argo JM17 

1985 Ralt RT-5 (F/SV) 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

Total Tm 

13:50.485 

14:15.845 

14:27.101 

14:28.181 

14:42.707 

14:43.998 

14:56.393 

15:10.964 

15:12.856 

Best Tm 

1:19.090 

1:23.802 

1:23.735 

1:24.045 

1:26.436 

1:26.500 

1:26.352 

1:29.607 

1:30.641 

Hometown 

Spring TX 

Olalla WA 

Ridgefield WA 

Medina WA 

Prunedale CA 

Bellingham WA 

Marysville WA 

Bonney Lake WA 

Liberty Lake WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:44:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

25.360 

Avg. Speed 

87.780 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.090 

Best Speed 

102.415 

Best Lap by 

43 - Chandler Briscoe 

 

Pacific Northwewst Historics 

Group 5/6 - Lg Bore SR/Wings & Things 

Race #2 

Race started at 11:22:57 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/3/2021 11:15 

 33rd Annual Pacific Northwest Historics

 July 2-4, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

GTP 

GTP 

FSV 

FA 

FA 

F2 

FMaz 

FC 

FA 

FSV 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

DNS 

No. 

43 

01 

11 

32 

86 

1 

44 

55 

16 

35 

Name 

Chandler Briscoe 

James Blackwell 

David Rugh 

Kurt DelBene 

John McCoy 

William Stull 

James Phoenix 

Lawrence Hayes 

Allen Nicholas 

Jeff Gerken 

Make/Model 

2006 Elan DP-02 

1984 ARGO JM-16 

1982 Ralt RT5 

2002 Swift 014a 

1986 Swift DB4 

1975 Chevron B29 

1993 Star Formula Mazda 

1986 Argo JM17 

1982 Ralt RT_4 

1985 Ralt RT-5 (F/SV) 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

7 

Total Tm 

19:41.332 

19:53.551 

20:05.259 

20:29.950 

20:38.383 

20:44.249 

19:47.022 

19:53.840 

11:56.683 

Best Tm 

1:21.803 

1:22.945 

1:24.569 

1:25.648 

1:26.756 

1:26.772 

1:29.449 

1:30.551 

1:27.844 

Hometown 

Spring TX 

Olalla WA 

Ridgefield WA 

Medina WA 

Bellingham WA 

Marysville WA 

Bonney Lake WA 

Prunedale CA 

Liberty Lake WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:49:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.219 

Avg. Speed 

89.137 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.803 

Best Speed 

99.018 

Best Lap by 

43 - Chandler Briscoe 

 

Pacific Northwewst Historics 

Group 5/6 - Lg Bore SR/Wings & Things 

Race #3 

Race started at 16:05:33 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/3/2021 15:55 

 33rd Annual Pacific Northwest Historics

 July 2-4, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

GTP 

FSV 

GTP 

F2 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FMaz 

FC 

FSV 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

DNS 

No. 

43 

11 

01 

1 

32 

86 

16 

44 

55 

35 

Name 

Chandler Briscoe 

David Rugh 

James Blackwell 

William Stull 

Kurt DelBene 

John McCoy 

Allen Nicholas 

James Phoenix 

Lawrence Hayes 

Jeff Gerken 

Make/Model 

2006 Elan DP-02 

1982 Ralt RT5 

1984 ARGO JM-16 

1975 Chevron B29 

2002 Swift 014a 

1986 Swift DB4 

1982 Ralt RT_4 

1993 Star Formula Mazda 

1986 Argo JM17 

1985 Ralt RT-5 (F/SV) 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

Total Tm 

17:46.571 

18:13.022 

18:25.994 

18:43.736 

18:47.437 

18:47.730 

18:50.398 

18:11.775 

18:17.074 

Best Tm 

1:19.608 

1:22.004 

1:23.683 

1:24.056 

1:24.286 

1:25.534 

1:24.844 

1:29.844 

1:30.698 

Hometown 

Spring TX 

Ridgefield WA 

Olalla WA 

Marysville WA 

Medina WA 

Bellingham WA 

Prunedale CA 

Bonney Lake WA 

Liberty Lake WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:52:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

26.451 

Avg. Speed 

91.133 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.608 

Best Speed 

101.749 

Best Lap by 

43 - Chandler Briscoe 

 

Pacific Northwewst Historics 

Group 5/6 - Lg Bore SR/Wings & Things 

Race #4 

Race started at 11:40:44 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/4/2021 11:40 

 33rd Annual Pacific Northwest Historics

 July 2-4, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GTP 

FA 

F2 

FC 

FSV 

FA 

FA 

FMaz 

FSV 

GTP 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

01 

16 

1 

55 

11 

32 

86 

44 

35 

43 

Name 

James Blackwell 

Allen Nicholas 

William Stull 

Lawrence Hayes 

David Rugh 

Kurt DelBene 

John McCoy 

James Phoenix 

Jeff Gerken 

Chandler Briscoe 

Make/Model 

1984 ARGO JM-16 

1982 Ralt RT_4 

1975 Chevron B29 

1986 Argo JM17 

1982 Ralt RT5 

2002 Swift 014a 

1986 Swift DB4 

1993 Star Formula Mazda 

1985 Ralt RT-5 (F/SV) 

2006 Elan DP-02 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

4 

3 

Total Tm 

14:14.939 

14:49.760 

14:53.128 

7:38.941 

6:00.338 

Best Tm 

1:22.790 

1:26.182 

1:25.901 

1:30.747 

1:28.661 

Hometown 

Olalla WA 

Prunedale CA 

Marysville WA 

Ridgefield WA 

Medina WA 

Bellingham WA 

Bonney Lake WA 

Liberty Lake WA 

Spring TX 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:56:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

34.821 

Avg. Speed 

85.269 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.790 

Best Speed 

97.838 

Best Lap by 

01 - James Blackwell 

 

Pacific Northwewst Historics 

Group 5/6 - Lg Bore SR/Wings & Things 

Race #5 

Race started at 16:02:10 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/4/2021 16:15 

 33rd Annual Pacific Northwest Historics

 July 2-4, 2021


